ORDINANCE NO. 39 * * * * * * * *

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE VILLAGE OF ST. ANTHONY CERTAIN LANDS IN RAMSEY COUNTY.

WHEREAS a petition requesting annexation to the Village of St. Anthony of certain lands in Hamsey County has been presented to and filed with the Village. which lands are as described herein below; and said petition has been made and signed by all the owners of said lands; and said lands are unplatted and do not exceed in their total area the sum of 200 acres; and said lands are suburban and abut upon the Village of St. Anthony, and are not included in any other village, or in any city or borough, and are so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government; and said lands have a natural connection as well as a unity of interest with this village, and annexation of said land by the Village is deemed to be in the best interests of the Village and of said lands,

NCM, THEEFORE, THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ST. ANTHONY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: SECTION I. That pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1955, Sec. 412.041, there is

hereby annexed, attached to and made a part of the Village of St. Anthony that land lying in the County of Ramsoy, which abuts the Village on its north boundary limits (the center line of 37th Avenue N.E., Ramsey County Road "D") and lies north of the center line of 37th Avenue N.E. (Ramsey County Road "D"), south of the center line of Lake View Drive, east of the center line of Stinson Boulevard and west of the center line of Silver Lake Road, All of said land being part of and located within Section Thirty-one (Sec. 31), Township Thirty North (T.30N), Range Twenty-three West (R.23M), and comprised of the following parcels thoreof's

- (a) All of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SELofSWL) thereof
- (b) All of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarthr (SkiofSki) thereof
 - (c) That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NEt of SWt) thereof lying southerly of the center line of Lako View Drive.

(d) That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NH of SH) thereof, lying southerly of the center line of Lake View Drive. That this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its

SECTION 2.

publication.

C

SECTION 3. The Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed upon publication of this ordinance to file a certified copy hereof in the office of

the County Auditor in and for the County of Ramsey and also to file a certified copy hereof in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, <u>SECTION 4</u>. That upon such publication and the filing of a certified copy of

this ordinance in the office of the County Auditor, and in the office of the Secretary of State the annexation shall be complete and the land herein above described shall become a part of the Village of St. Anthony as offectual as if it had been originally a part of said Village.

ADOPTED AND PASSED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL THIS 12_ DAY OF MARCH, 1957.

Meril H. Stenglen Mayor

(SEAL) ATTEST Aunices, Village Clerk

40

Published in East Minneapolis Argus on March 14, 1957 Filed: County Auditor, Ramsey County ______ Filed: Secretary of State, State of Minnesota _____

(SEAL) ATTEST: HENRY H. JENNIGES Village Clerk March 14, 1967

scribed shares anthony as the first of the second state of states and second states and states and

RDINANCE No. 39
AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO. THE
YILLAGE OF ST. ANTHONY CERTAIN
LANDS IN RAMSEY COUNTY
YHEREAS a petition reducting annectation to the Village of St. Anthony
of certain lands in Banney County has
been presented to and filed with the
Village, which lands are as described
herein below; and said petition has been
made and signed by all the owners of
said know; and said petition has been
made and signed by all the owners of
said know; and act of the total nead
the sum of 200 acres; and said path
in any other village, or in any eithy or
borough, and are so conditioned as propely to be subjected to village tovernment; and soid lands have a natural
connection as well as a unity of interest
with this village, and annexation of said
land by the Village is deemed to be in
the bost interests of the Village tors
Now to file the Contry of Ramsey,
which abuts the Village on its north
boundary. Imits the Contry of Ramsey,
which abuts the Village on its north
boundary. Imits the Village on St. Anthony that
and if ing in the boarth of the center line of 37th
Avenue N. E., Ramsey County Road
"D") and lies borth of the center line of
at hard being part of and being part of and being part of and being
of 37th Avenue M. E. (Ramsey County
Road "D"), south of the center line of
at hard being part of and located view Drive.
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southeast Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the Southwest Quarter
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All of the contry set file
con this ordinance to file a certified
con beres and effect aron and after
(SW41 of SW41) thereof ying southerly of the center
(SW41 of SW41) thereof ying southerly of the center
(SW41 of SW41) thereof
(A) All

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) SS. VILLAGE OF ST. ANTHONY)

(SEAL)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of St. Anthony, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached and foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 39, entitled "An Ordinance Annexing to the Village of St. Anthony Certain Lands in Ramsey County" with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS My hand officially as such Clerk and the seal of the Village this 15 day of Zelerch, 1957.

Henry H. Jenniges, Village Clerk

1.1

Village of St. Anthony, Minnesota

ESOTA STATE MAR 1 9 1957 Secretary of State